CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD LAHONTAN REGION

RESOLUTION NO. R6V-2006-0039

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO SIGN THE RECORD OF DECISION FOR OPERABLE UNIT 2, NEBO SOUTH GROUNDWATER; MARINE CORPS LOGISTICS BASE – BARSTOW

San Bernardino County

WHEREAS, the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region, finds:

- In August 2006, the United States Navy prepared a Draft-Final Record of Decision (ROD) for Operable Unit (OU) 2 Nebo South at the Marine Corps Logistics Base (MCLB) - Barstow. The major components of the selected remedial actions for the OU 2 Nebo South Groundwater Plume consist of: implementing institutional controls; continued operation of the air sparging/soil vapor extraction (AS/SVE) system; and groundwater and soil vapor monitoring.
- 2. The proposed remedial actions in the OU 2 Nebo South ROD comply with all Applicable or Relevant and Appropriate Requirements of the Regional Board and are protective of water quality.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Lahontan Regional Board authorizes the Executive Officer to:

- Approve the remedial actions as documented in the August 2006 Draft-Final ROD; and
- Sign the finalized version of the ROD provided that there are no significant changes to the intent of this ROD between the Draft-Final and the Final versions of the ROD.

I Harold J. Singer, Executive Officer, do herby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the California Regional Water Control Board, Lahontan Region, on September 14, 2006.

"Original Signed By" HAROLD J. SINGER EXECUTIVE OFFICER

KD/rp BO2006/ MCLB/ MCLB OU2 Nebo South Resolution